



2.28.03

ΞT

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached	original	documents or	r copies thereof	
----------------------------	----------	--------------	------------------	--

RI

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Patrick W. DeHaven David R. Medeiros David Mitzi

2.	lr	d address of recenternational Bus rmonk, New 10	siness Mach	: ines Corporation		
3.	Nature o	f conveyance: Assignment Security Agreer Other:	ment		Merger Change of Name	
4.	Application	on number(s) or a cument is being fil	pplication date	• ,	pectively I, the execution date of the	ı
	10	pplication No. 0/094,351	B.	Filing Date March 8, 2002	ning this document should	
	mailed:		indt, Greeley, <mark>F</mark> One Landmark	Greeley, Esq. Ruggiero & Perle, L. Square, 10th Floor ticut 06901-2682 U.	•	
6.	Total No.	of applications ar	nd patents invo	olved: 1.		
7.	Total Fee	e (37 C.F.R. 3.41(Enclosed Authorized to b				
be rec	uired with	ner is hereby auth this communicati of this Form is enc	on or credit an	ge any additional fee y overpayment, to D	es under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 th Deposit Account No. 01-04	at may 67. A
To the	e best of n	s a true copy of the	e original docu	egoing information is ment.	s true and correct and any	
Pa	ul D. Gree of Person	eley	Youll!	hature	May 23, 200 Date	<u>2</u>
			cover sheet, at	/ ttachments and doc	ument: <u>5</u> .	
35789 02 90		DE1 000 00005 1009435 % 40	.00 00.			

PATENT REEL: 012933 FRAME: 0734

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

PATRICK W. DEHAVEN 203 Cherry Hill Drive Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 DAVID R. MEDEIROS 767 Pinesbridge Road Ossining, NY 10562

DAVID B. MITZI 33 Friendly Road Mahopac, NY 10541

have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOW TEMPERATURE MELT-PROCESSING OF ORGANIC-INORGANIC HYBRID

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 8, 2002 and having received U.S. Serial No. 10/094,351; and

The ASSIGNEE, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a New York corporation having its principal office at Armonk, New York, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012933 FRAME: 0735

YOR920010785US1

application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Patrick W. DeHaven	David R. Medeiros	
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name	
Patrick W DeHave		
Signature	Signature	
<u>April 29 , 2002</u> Date		, 2002
Date	Date	
David B. Mitzi		
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name	
	Signature	
Signature	D.B. Marar	
, 2002		, 2002
Date	Date	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

PATRICK W. DEHAVEN 203 Cherry Hill Drive Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 DAVID R. MEDEIROS 767 Pinesbridge Road Ossining, NY 10562

DAVID B. MITZI 33 Friendly Road Mahopac, NY 10541

have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOW TEMPERATURE MELT-PROCESSING OF ORGANIC-INORGANIC HYBRID

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 8, 2002 and having received U.S. Serial No.10/094,351; and

The ASSIGNEE, **INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION**, a New York corporation having its principal office at Armonk, New York, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012933 FRAME: 0737

YOR920010785US1

application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Patrick W. DeHaven	David R. Medeiros
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
	Lavid R. Medewy Signature April 25, 2002
Signature	Signature
, 2002	April 25, 2002
Date	Date
David B. Mitzi	
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Dad B. Masser	Signature
$\Lambda_{col} = 2.5$, 2002	, 2002
$\frac{A_{(1)}}{Date} = \frac{2.5}{2.002}$	Date

RECORDED: 05/28/2002